2022 FLORIDA SUPER EIGHT ApHC SHOW (NSBA APPROVED)

LARGE OUTDOOR ARENA AND LARGE COVERED ARENA: TOTAL OF 6 RIDING ARENAS. SHOWS TO BE RUN
ACCORDING TO THE CURRENT APHC RULE BOOK. ALL CLASS CHAMPIONS OVER CIRCUIT TO RECEIVE A PRIZE.
HIGHPOINT AWARDS AVAILABLE FOR NOVICE YOUTH, YOUTH 13 & UNDER, YOUTH 14-18, NOVICE NONPRO,
NONPRO, NONPRO 35 & OVER, MASTERS, WALK TROT NP, & WALK TROT 10 & U

2022 Show Committee: Kim Farrell, Clay Farrell, Bill Ready, Heather Runyon, Jeff Langford,
Chad Williams, Lori Peterson, & Jennifer Schembri.

2022 SHOW FEES:

Circuit Stall- Includes BOTH Weekends & Layover Stall $375.00
March 17- March 27, 2022

Stall per Weekend (Horse or Tack)- 4 Days/ 3 Nights $125.00
Layover stall between weekends: - 3 Days/ 4 Nights $125.00
If no Stall, but showing, Grounds fee per day $35.00

Block Class Fee Per Weekend: will be automatically be applied if
entering 4 or more classes (except for NSBA classes)

$190.00 — Does Not Include NSBA Classes

Single Class Fee

NSBA Class Fee (Horse, Owner & Rider ALL Must Be NSBA
Registered)

$12.00 Per Judge

$13.00 - separate from ApHC Class Fee

Stalls before March 17 or after March 27 (Call for group discounts or
extended stays — 941-786-8028) If Arriving Early & ONLY Showing 2nd
Weekend Please call 941-786-8028

$30.00 per night/per stall (includes tack stall)

ApHC Point Fee per Judge — Applies to all Entries

$1.00 Youth/Non Pro, $2.00 Open

Shavings

$9.95 per bag *subject to change”

Schooling: Trail & Hunter Each (Open During Whole Show For Your
Use)

$22.00 per Horse / per Show

Office Charge includes all adds & scratches, 1 pattern book, & EMT -
Applies to all horses (Showing & Non-Showing Horses) Each Show

$28.00 per Horse

30 Amp RV Per Night (Online Reservations with Credit Card Only)

$45.00 Per Night

50 Amp RV Per Night (Online Reservations with Credit Card Only)

$55.00 Per Night

Service Fee for Credit Cards — (All prices listed are Cash Prices)

4%

CAMPER HOOKUPS INCLUDED ELECTRIC & WATER: Please Make Online Reservations by March 1, 2022

BLOCK CLASS FEES EXPLAINED:

This fee is on the horse — the number of riders does not affect this price. Once entering your 4t class the computer will
automatically change your fee to the block fee instead of per class. Show as much as you would like. All classes have
an additional National ApHC point fees - $1 per judge for each youth / non pro classes and $2 per judge for each open
class.

Stall Reservations Due by March 1, 2022:

Please submit your stall reservation with a check or credit card by one of the following:
Online: www.foxleafarm.com (form can be printed off and mailed /faxed /emailed /texted)
Fax: (941)-484-4321 Mail: P.O. Box 400 Venice, FL 34284
Email: foxleafarm3@aol.com Text: (941)786-8028
Hotel Information is below and on our website: www.foxleafarm.com

Stall reservations will not be accepted without payment.
RV reservations must be done online at www.foxleafarm.com
Golf Cart Reservations — www.thegolfcartguync.com 919-465-3227



mailto:foxleafarm3@aol.com

2022 FLORIDA SUPER EIGHT ApHC SHOW

FOX LEA FARM VENICE, FLORIDA

March 18-20, 2022 Judges: Linda Long, Sandy Jirkovsky, Lisa Ligon (Double Pointed Judge TBD)
March 25-27, 2022 Judges: Jeff Ray, Doug Mileham, Mark McCarthy, Melissa Proulx

Friday, March 18 & March 25

1.

601.

2.

602.

3.

603. Youth Western Riding 18/Under - NSBA

4.

604.

5.

605.

ApHC - 12 noon - Cafe Arena

Green Western Riding

Green Western Riding - NSBA

SR Western Riding

SR Western Riding - NSBA

Youth Western Riding 18 And Under

Jr Western Riding

Jr Wester Riding - NSBA
Np Western Riding

Np Western Riding - NSBA

6.

7.

8.

9.
19.
619.
21.
621.
23.
623.

Youth Reining 18 & U

NP Reining

Open Reining

Hackamore/ Snaffle Bit Reining
Open Ranch Riding

Open Ranch Riding - NSBA
Youth Ranch Riding

Youth Ranch Riding - NSBA
NP Ranch Riding

NP Ranch Riding - NSBA

ApHC Trail- Covered Arena (AFTERNOON - TBA)

10.

610.

11.

611.

12.

612.

13.

612.

14.

614.

15.

615.

16.

616.

Walk/ Trot Trail 10 & U
Walk/Trot Trail 10 & U - NSBA
Np Walk Trot Trail

Np Walk Trot Trail - NSBA
Novice NP Trail

Novice NP Trail - NSBA
Green Trail

Green Trail - NSBA

Senior Trail

Senior Trail - NSBA

Youth Trail 18 & U

Youth Trail 18 & U - NSBA
Jr Trail

Jr. Trail - NSBA

17.
617.
167.
667.
168.
668.
18.
618.
20.
620.
22.
622.

Np Trail

Np Trail - NSBA

NP 35 & Over Trail

NP 35 & Over Trail - NSBA
Masters NP Trail

Masters NP Trail - NSBA

Open Ranch Horse Trail

Open Ranch Horse Trail - NSBA
Youth Ranch Horse Trail

Youth Ranch Horse Trail - NSBA
NP Ranch Horse Trail

NP Ranch Horse Trail - NSBA

Saturday, March 19 & March 26

24.
25.
26.
217.

171.

28.

280.

29.
30.
31.

172.

32.

ApHC - Main Arena - 8:00 am

Np Novice Camas Prairie Stumps
Np Camas Prairie Stumps
Youth Camas Prairie Stumps 18 & U

Walk Trot Camas Prairie Stumps 10 & U

NP W/T Camas Prairie Stumps
Open Camas Prairie Stumps
Non Pro Novice Keyhole

NP Keyhole

Youth Keyhole 18 & U

Walk Trot Keyhole 10 & U

NP W/T Keyhole

Open Keyhole

33.
633.
34.
634.
35.
635.
36.

636.

37.

637.

38.

638.

NP Hunter In Hand Stallions

NP Hunter In Hand Stallions - NSBA
Hunter In Hand Stallions

Hunter In Hand Stallions - NSBA
Youth Hunter In Hand Geldings
Youth Hunter In Hand Geldings - NSBA
NP Hunter In Hand Geldings

NP Hunter In Hand Geldings - NSBA
Hunter In Hand Geldings

Hunter In Hand Geldings - NSBA
Youth Hunter In Hand Mares

Youth Hunter In Hand Mares - NSBA




39.
639.
40.
640.
41.
42.
43,
643.
175.

6175.

4.
644.
45.
645.
46.
646.
47.
647.
48.
648.
49.
649.
50.
650.
51.
651.
52.
652.
53,
653.

NP Hunter In Hand Mares

NP Hunter In Hand Mares - NSBA

Hunter In Hand Mares

Hunter In Hand Mares - NSBA

Leadline 6 & U

Youth English Showmanship 18 & U

W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10 & U

W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10 & U - NSBA
W/T Hunter Under Saddle 11 - 18

W/T Hunter Under Saddle 11 - 18 - NSBA
3 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle

3 Yr Old Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA

NP Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle

NP Walk/Trot Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA
Nov Youth Hunter U/S 18 & U

Nov Youth Hunter U/S 18 & U - NSBA
Green Hunter Under Saddle

Green Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA

NP Novice Hunter Under Saddle

NP Novice Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA

NP Masters Hunter Under Saddle

NP Master Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA

Jr Hunter Under Saddle

Jr Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA

NP 35 & Over Hunter Under Saddle

NP 35 & Over Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA
Youth Hunter Under Saddle 13 & U

Youth Hunter Under Saddle 13 & U - NSBA
Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18

Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18 - NSBA

54.
654.
55.
655.
56.
656.
57.
657.
176.

6176.

58.
658.
59.
659.
60.
660.
61.
6601.
62.
602.
63.
6063.
64.
664.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

NP Hunter Under Saddle

NP Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA

Sr Hunter Under Saddle

Sr Hunter Under Saddle - NSBA

NP Walk Trot Hunt Seat Equitation

NP Walk Trout Hunt Seat Equitation - NSBA
W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 10 & U

W/T Hunter Seat Equitation & U - NSBA
W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 11 - 18

W/T Hunt Seat Equitation 11 - 18 - NSBA
Masters Np Hunt Seat Equitation

Masters Np Hunt Seat Equitation - NSBA
Youth Nov Hunt Seat Equ 18 & U

Youth Nov Hunt Seat Equ 18 & U - NSBA
NP Novice Hunt Seat Equitation

NP Novice Hunt Seat Equitation - NSBA
NP 35 & Over Hunt Seat Equitation

NP 35 & Over Hunt Seat Equitation - NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 13 & U

Youth Hun Seat Equitation 13 & U - NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 14 - 18

Youth Hunt Seat Equitation 14 - 18 - NSBA
NP Hunt Seat Equitation

NP Hunt Seat Equitation - NSBA

Youth Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & U

NP Saddle Seat Equitation

Youth Saddle Seat Pleasure 18 & U

NP Saddle Seat Pleasure

Open Saddle Seat Pleasure

ApHC - Hunter Pen - Following AQHA Hunters AND Class 84

70.
670.
71.
671.
72.
672.
73.
673.
74.

75.
675.
76.
676.
17.
6717.
78.

Youth Hunter Hack 18 & U

Youth Hunter Hack 18 & U - NSBA

JR Hunter Hack

JR Hunter Hack - NSBA

NP Hunter Hack

NP Hunter Hack - NSBA

SR Hunter Hack

SR Hunter Hack - NSBA

Hunter Warm Up 2°6”-2’9” (Not ApHC
Approved)

Youth EQ Over Fences 18 & U (2’67-2’9”)

Youth EQ Over Fences 18 & U - NSBA

NP EQ Over Fences (2°6”-2’9”)

NP EQ Over Fences - NSBA

Youth Working Hunter (2°6”-2’9”)

Youth Working Hunter - NSBA

NP Working Hunter (2°6-2’9”")

678
79.
679.
80.
680.
81.
681.
82.
682.
83.
683.
84.
684.

NP Working Hunter - NSBA

Pre Green Working Hunter (2°6”-2’9”)
Pre Green Working Hunter - NSBA
Green Working Hunter 3’

Green Working Hunter 3’ - NSBA
Open Working Hunter (3’37-3’6”)
Open Working Hunter - NSBA
Youth Jumping 18 & U (3’37-3’6”)
Youth Jumping 18 & U - NSBA
NP Jumping (3’37-3’6")

NP Jumping - NSBA

Open Jumping (3’6"’ Min)

Open Jumping - NSBA



Sunday, March 20 & March 27 ApHC -- 8:00 am

Main Arena

85. NP Novice Nez Perce Stakes

86. NP Nez Perce Stakes

87.  Youth Nez Perce Stakes 18 & U

88.  Walk Trot Nez Perce Stakes 10 & U
173. NP W/T Nez Perce Stakes

89.  Open Nez Perce Stakes

890. Non Pro Novice Figure 8 Stakes
90. NP Figure 8 Stakes

91.  Youth Figure 8 Stakes

92.  Walk/Trot Figure 8 Stakes 10 & U
174. NP W/T Figure 8 Stakes

93.  Open Figure 8 Stakes

Grass Ring following Games

94.  Pleasure Driving - Non Pro

694. Pleasure Driving Non Pro - NSBA
95.  Pleasure Driving - Open

695. Pleasure Driving Open - NSBA
Covered Arena

96. NP Halter Stallions

97.  Yearling Colts

98. 2yr Old Stallions

99. 3yr Old Stallions

100.  Aged Stallions

101.  Performance Halter Stallions

6101. Performance Halter Stallions - NSBA
102/103. GRAND & RESERVE STALLIONS
104. NP Halter Geldings

105.  Youth Halter Geldings

106.  Yearling Geldings

107. 2 yr. Old Geldings

108. 3 Yr. Old Geldings

109. Aged Geldings

110.  Performance Halter Geldings

6110. Performance Halter Geldings - NSBA
111/112. GRAND & RESERVE GELDINGS
113. NP Halter Mares

114.  Youth Halter Mares

115.  Yearling Fillies

116. 2 Yr. Old Mares

117. 3 Yr. Old Mares

118. Aged Mares

119. Broodmares

120.  Performance Halter Mares

6120. Performance Halter Mares - NSBA
121/122. GRAND & RESERVE MARES
123.  Youth Most Colorful At Halter
124. NP Most Colorful At Halter

125.
126.
6126
127.

6127.

128.

6128.

129.

6129.

130.

6130.

131.

6131.

132.

6132.

133.

6133.

Most Colorful At Halter

Walk/ Trot Showmanship 10 & U
Walk/Trot Showmanship 10 & U - NSBA
Youth Novice Showmanship

Youth Novice Showmanship - NSBA

NP Novice Showmanship

NP Novice Showmanship - NSBA

Youth Showmanship 13 & Under

Youth Showmanship 13 & Under - NSBA
Youth Showmanship 14-18

Youth Showmanship 14-18 - NSBA

NP 35 & Over Showmanship

NP 35 & Over Showmanship - NSBA

NP Showmanship

NP Showmanship - NSBA

NP Masters Showmanship

NP Master Showmanship - NSBA

Main Arena

134.
135.
136.

6136.

177.

6177.

137.

6137.

138.

6138.

139.

6139.

140.

6140.

141.

6141.

142.

6142.

143.

6143.

144.

6144.

145.

6145.

146.

6146.

147.

6147.

148.

6148.

Youth Bareback Horsemanship 18 & U

NP Bareback Horsemanship

Walk/ Trot Western Pleasure 10 & U
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 10 & U - NSBA
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 11 - 18
Walk/Trot Western Pleasure 11 - 18 - NSBA
3 Yr. Old Snaffle Bit Western Pleasure

3 Yr Old Snaffle Bit Western Pleasure - NSBA
Np Walk Trot Western Pleasure

Np Walk Trot western Pleasure - NSBA
Youth Novice Western Pleasure 18 & U
Youth Novice Western Pleasure 18 & U - NSBA
Green Western Pleasure

Green Western Pleasure = NSBA

NP Novice Western Pleasure

NP Novice Western Pleasure - NSBA

Jr Western Pleasure

Jr Western Pleasure - NSBA

Masters NP Western Pleasure

Masters NP Western Pleasure - NSBA

NP 35 & Over Western Pleasure

NP 35 & Over Western Pleasure - NSBA
Youth Western Pleasure 13 & under

Youth Western Pleasure 13 & under - NSBA
Youth Western Pleasure - 14-18

Youth Wester Pleasure 14 - 18 - NSBA

NP Western Pleasure

NP Western Pleasure - NSBA

Sr Western Pleasure

Sr Western Pleasure - NSBA



149.

6149.

178.

6178.

150.

6150.

151.

6151.

152.

6152.

153.

6153.

154.

6154.

155.

6155.

156.

6155.

157.

6157.

158.

6158.

159.

6159.

160.

6160.

161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

W/T Western Horsemanship 10 & U

W/T Western Horsemanship 10 & U - NSBA
W/T Western Horsemanship 11 - 18

W/T Western Horsemanship 11 - 18 - NSBA
NP W/T Western Horsemanship

NP W/T Western Horsemanship - NSBA

NP Masters Western Horsemanship

NP Masters Western Horsemanship - NSBA
Youth Nov Western Horsemanship 18 & U
Youth Nov Western Horsemanship - NSBA
NP Novice Western Horsemanship

NP Novice Western Horsemanship - NSBA
NP 35 & Over Western Horsemanship

NP 35 & Over Western Horsemanship - NSBA
Youth Western Horsemanship - 13 & under
Youth Western Horsemanship 13 & U - NSBA
Youth Horsemanship 14 - 18

Youth Horsemanship 14 - 18 - NSBA

NP Western Horsemanship

NP Western Horsemanship - NSBA

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Open

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Open - NSBA

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Youth

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Youth - NSBA

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Non Pro

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Non Pro - NSBA
Ranch Reining - Open

Ranch Reining - Youth

Ranch Reining - Non Pro

Ranch Confirmation - Open

Ranch Confirmation - Youth

Ranch Confirmation - Non Pro



HOTEL VENEZIA

®
A RAMADA HOTEL

941-315-8474 — CALL DIRECTLY FOR SHOW DISCOUNT - PET FRIENDLY

Holiday Inn
Express

AN IHG*HOTEL

941-412-0777 — CALL DIRECTLY FOR SHOW DISCOUNT - PET FRIENDLY

County Sports Commission



